

No. 4-422

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES**

Chad David,
v.
United States of America,

Petitioner,
Respondent,

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

**Team No. R21
Counsels for the Respondent**

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
ISSUES PRESENTED	vii
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
STANDARD OF REVIEW	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. <u>THE COMMUNITY CARETAKING DOCTRINE, AN EXCEPTION TO THE FOURTH AMENDMENT WARRANT REQUIREMENT, EXTENDS TO THE HOME.</u>	7
A. <u>The Warrantless Entry And Search Conducted By An Officer Acting As Community Caretaker Extends To The Home Under The Fourth Amendment When The Officer’s Intent Is Not In Pursuant To Some Investigative Objective.</u>	7
B. <u>Extending The Caretaking Doctrine To The Home Would Not Be Unreasonable Where One’s Expectation Of Privacy Is Not One In Which Society Is Willing To Recognize As Reasonable And Where The Expectation Is Reduced Such That An Intrusion Would Be Reasonably Foreseeable.</u>	9
C. <u>The Community Caretaking Doctrine Should Extend To The Home Since Officers Undertake Duties That Extend Beyond Crime Investigation, And Limiting The Caretaking Doctrine Or Requiring Officers To Obtain A Warrant Would Hinder Their Efforts In Undertaking Those Duties.</u>	11

II. <u>THE SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE COUNSEL DOES NOT ATTACH IN PRE-INDICTMENT PLEA DEALS.</u>	14
A. <u>The Supreme Court Bright Line Rule Is That The Sixth Amendment Right To Effective Counsel Does Not Attach Until Criminal Proceedings Have Been Initiated Against A Defendant.</u>	14
B. <u>Holding That There Is No Sixth Amendment Rights In Pre-Indictment Plea Bargaining, Is In Line With The Reasoning And Purpose Of The Sixth Amendment Attachment.</u>	17
C. <u>There Is Government Misconduct In The Present Case, And The Bright-Line Sixth Amendment Attachment Rule Applies.</u>	19
III. <u>EVEN IF THE COURT FINDS THE SIXTH AMENDMENT DID ATTACH, THE DEFENDANT HAS FAILED TO MEET HIS BURDEN OF PROVING THE TWO PRONG STICKLAND TEST.</u>	22
CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Brinegar v. United States</i> , 338 U.S. 160 (1949).....	13
<i>Cady v. Dombrowski</i> , 413 U.S. 433 (1973).....	3, 7, 8, 13
<i>Cal. v. Ciraolo</i> , 476 U.S. 207 (1967).....	9
<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752 (1969).....	12
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971).....	12
<i>Hamilton v. Ala.</i> , 388 U.S. 52 (1961).....	14
<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> , 372 U.S. 335 (1963).....	14
<i>In Re Alvernaz</i> , 830 P.2d 747 (Cal.4th 1992).....	23, 24, 25
<i>In re Resendiz</i> , 19 P.3d 1171 (Cal.4th 2001).....	6
<i>Johnson v. Zerbst</i> , 304 U.S. 458 (1938).....	14
<i>Ky. v. King</i> , 563 U.S. 452 (2011).....	12
<i>Kirby v. Illinois</i> , 406 U.S. 682 (1877).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Maryland v. Buie</i> , 494 U.S. 325 (1990).....	8
<i>Massiah v. United States</i> , 377 U.S. 201 (1964).....	14, 15, 16
<i>Matteo v. Superintendent, SCI Albion</i> , 171 F.3d 877 (3d Cir. 1999).....	15, 20
<i>Missouri v. Frye</i> , 566 U.S. 134 (2012).....	15
<i>Moran v. Burbine</i> , 475 U.S. 412 (1964).....	16, 17, 18
<i>Nunes v. Mueller</i> , 350 F.3d 1045 (9th Cir. 2003).....	23
<i>People v. Cardoza</i> , 161 Cal.App.3d 40 (1984).....	24
<i>People v. Orin</i> , 13 Cal.3d 937 (1975).....	24
<i>Powell v. Ala.</i> , 287 U.S. 45 (1932).....	14, 15
<i>Spano v. New York</i> , 360 U.S. 315 (1959).....	15
<i>State v. Deneui</i> , 775 N.W. 2d 221 (S.D. 2009).....	13
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	22
<i>Turner v. United States</i> , 885 F.3d 949 (6th Cir. 2018).....	15, 16, 19, 20

<i>United States v. Bomengo</i> , 580 F.2d 173 (5th Cir. 1978).	11
<i>United States v. Busse</i> , 814 F. Supp. 760 (1993).	23
<i>United States v. Gouveia</i> , 467 U.S. 180 (1984).	14, 15
<i>United States v. Larkin</i> , 978 F.2d 964 (7th Cir. 1992).	20, 22
<i>United States v. Cervantes</i> , 219 F.3d 882 (9th Cir. 2000).	8
<i>United States v. Orozco</i> , 700 F.3d 1176 (8th Cir. 2012).	6
<i>United States v. Quezada</i> , 448 F.3d 1005 (8th Cir. 2006).	8, 9
<i>United States v. Rohrig</i> , 98 F.3d 1506 (6th Cir. 1996).	10
<i>United States v. Taborda</i> , 635 F.2d 131 (2d Cir. 1980).	11
<i>United States v. York</i> , 895 F.2d 1026 (5 Cir. 1990).	11
<i>White v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 59 (1963).	14

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. IV.	7, 13
U.S. Const. amend. VI.	14

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Edwin Meese III., <i>Community Policing and the Police Officer</i> , National Institute of Justice, no. 15, 1993, at xx.	12
David L. Hudson, <i>Courts in a Muddle Over 4th Amendment’s Community Caretaking Exception</i> , 99 A.B.A.J. 18. (2013).	7
